Summary
The PIC32MZ with FPU Embedded Connectivity family offers a high-performance MCU with MIPS32 M-Class core running at
200 MHz*/330 DMIPS. The core features an FPU for fast, single- and double-precision math and enhanced DSP functionality with
four 64-bit accumulators, single-cycle MAC and a 5-stage pipeline. It is coupled with up to 2 MB Flash and 512 KB SRAM and
several on-board advanced peripherals including I2S/SPI for audio; 8-/16-bit Parallel Master Port (PMP) and External Bus Interface
(EBI) for graphics or external memory; 48-channel, 12-bit Analog-to-Digital Converter (ADC); Hi-Speed USB 2.0-compliant Device/
Host/OTG; 10/100 Mbps Ethernet MAC; Serial Quad Interface (SQI) for serial devices and Crypto Engine for reduced software
overhead and easy execution of encryption/decryption.

n
En
cr
yp
tio
n
Te
m
p.
 R
an
ge
 (°
C
)
PIC32MZ2048EFG144 2048 + 160 512 144 200 6 5 6 8/12 ü HS ü – 9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 ü ü ü ü ü – −40 to 125
PIC32MZ2048EFH144 2048 + 160 512 144 200** 6 5 6 8/16 ü HS ü 2 9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 ü ü ü ü ü – −40 to 125
PIC32MZ2048EFG124 2048 + 160 512 124 200 6 5 6 8/12 ü HS ü – 9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 ü ü ü ü ü – −40 to 125
PIC32MZ2048EFH124 2048 + 160 512 124 200 6 5 6 8/16 ü HS ü 2 9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 ü ü ü ü ü – −40 to 125
PIC32MZ1024EFG100 1024 + 160 512 100 200 6 5 6 8/12 ü HS ü – 9/9/9 40 6 2 9/4 ü ü ü ü ü – −40 to 125
PIC32MZ1024EFH100 1024 + 160 512 100 200 6 5 6 8/16 ü HS ü 2 9/9/9 40 6 2 9/4 ü ü ü ü ü – −40 to 125
PIC32MZ1024EFG064 1024 + 160 512 64 200 4 4 6 8/12 ü HS ü – 9/9/9 24 6 2 9/4 ü ü – ü ü – −40 to 125
PIC32MZ2048EFM144 2048 + 160 512 144 200 6 5 6 8/18 ü HS ü 2 9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 ü ü ü ü ü ü −40 to 125
PIC32MZ1024EFM124 1024 + 160 512 124 200 6 5 6 8/18 ü HS ü 2 9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 ü ü ü ü ü ü −40 to 125
PIC32MZ1024EFE144 1024 + 160 256 144 200 6 5 6 8/12 ü HS ü – 9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 ü ü ü ü ü – −40 to 125
PIC32MZ1024EFF100 1024 + 160 256 100 200 6 5 6 8/16 ü HS ü 2 9/9/9 40 6 2 9/4 ü ü ü ü ü – −40 to 125
PIC32MZ1024EFK064 1024 + 160 256 64 200 4 4 6 8/18 ü HS ü 2 9/9/9 24 6 2 9/4 ü ü – ü ü ü −40 to 125
PIC32MZ0512EFF124 512 + 160 128 124 200 6 5 6 8/16 ü HS ü 2 9/9/9 48 6 2 9/4 ü ü ü ü ü – −40 to 125
PIC32MZ0512EFE100 512 + 160 128 100 200 6 5 6 8/12 ü HS ü – 9/9/9 40 6 2 9/4 ü ü ü ü ü – −40 to 125
PIC32MZ0512EFF100 512 + 160 128 100 200 6 5 6 8/16 ü HS ü 2 9/9/9 40 6 2 9/4 ü ü ü ü ü – −40 to 125
PIC32MZ0512EFK064 512 + 160 128 64 200 4 4 6 8/18 ü HS ü 2 9/9/9 24 6 2 9/4 ü ü – ü ü ü −40 to 125
*For a complete list of PIC32MZ devices with FPU, please visit www.microchip.com/pic32.
**High frequency (250 MHz) option available for I-temp (−40 to 85°C) version only. For a complete list of high-frequency PIC32MZ devices, please visit www.microchip.com/pic32.
Package Options
Development Tools